

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2017

SETTING UP OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY PLANTS


1157. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:


 Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) the number of new and renewable energy plants set up in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years till the end of 2016, the location-wise details thereof; and

(b) the quantum of power being generated through these plants?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

MINES  (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): As per information provided by Uttar Pradesh New & Renewable Energy Development Agency(UPNEDA), 17 Grid Interactive Power Projects with a total capacity of over 351 MW have been installed in Uttar Pradesh during last three years till the end of December 2016. The location, capacity and generation details are given in the Annexure
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Annexure

Statement referred to in reply to part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 1157 for 9/2/2017 regarding ‘Setting up of New & Renewable Energy Plants’

SLNO Location capacity

installed

Installation

year

Generation

(Million Units MU)

Solar Power Projects

1. Plant commissioned in

village MehroniKhurd,

District Lalitpur

10MW 2014- 2015 25.03

2. Plant commissioned in

village AmarpurChira,

District Lalitpur

10MW 2015-16 25.56

3. Plant commissioned in village AmarpurChira,

District Lalitpur

10MW 2015-16 8.20

4. Plant commissioned in village Karharikala,

District Mahoba

10MW 2015-16 22.14

5. Plant commissioned in village Shajanpur,

District Jalaun.

50MW 2015-16 66.43

6. Plant instaled in Village Lodhipur,

Tehsil Kulphar, District

Mahoba.

30MW 2016-17 3.07

7. Plant instaled in Village Kankuwa

(Devgaon), District

Mahoba.

30MW 2016-17 9.33

8. Plant instaled in Village-Panwari,

District Mahoba.

5MW 2016-17 0.37

9. Plant instaled in

Village Dhawar, Tehsil

Kulphar, District

Mahoba.


30MW 2016-17 6.81

Bagasse Cogen Power Project

10. DSM Sugar Rajpura(A

unit of Dhampur

Sugarmill

Ltd.)Sambhal U.P.

47.55MW 2013-14 287.58


11. TriveniEngineering &

Industries Ltd. Sugar

Village, Sabitgarh, P.O.

Karora Tehsil Khurja,

U.P.

13.5MW 2014-15 54.43

12. Govind Sugarmill Ltd.

Vill.Khamaria pandit

P.O. Aira-Estate.

Lakhimpurkhiri. U.P.

33.5 MW 2015-16 68.24

13. M/s Rana power Ltd.

Raja Ka Sahaspur

Billari, Moradabad.

U.P.

27 MW 2015-16 54.43

Biomass Power Project

14. Usher Eco Power Ltd.

Plot No. 230 Dautana,

Delhi- Agra Highway

(NH02, Tehsil.

16 MW 2012-13 96.77

15. INDIA Glycols

Limited, E-1 Sector-15

GIDA, Gorakhpur,

U.P.

12MW 2013-14 48.38

16. Balrampur Chini Mills

Ltd. (Chemical

Division) Village

Bisunipur, Tehsil

Balrampur. U.P.

12 MW 2015-16 24.19

17. M/s Dhampur

Sugarmill, Bijnor. U.P.
4.5 MW 2015-16 9.07

